

**AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER CONTRACT BETWEEN ALBANY UNIFIED  
SCHOOL DISTRICT AND AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.**

**AMENDMENT #01**

The Master Contract between Albany Unified School District and Amergis Healthcare Staffing, Inc. shall be amended as follows:

A. Contract Amount: The Contract Amount will be changed as follows:

Original Contract Amount approved June 11, 2024	\$125,000.00
Total for Amendment #01	\$133,000.00
Special Education teacher - Rate \$95 hourly	
Revised Contract Amount including this Amendment:	\$258,000.00

CONTRACTOR:

DISTRICT:

AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFING, Inc.

Albany Unified School District

By:

By:

Its: \_\_\_\_\_

Its: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_